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Corrupt GRC
21-15 Twp of

5 messages

thomas caggiano

To: CivilWebSites.

<administrator@wa
William Haggerty <
<sencodey @njleg.
<senkyrillos@nijleg.
<asmwisniewski@
<aswhuttle@nijleg.

<vmaltese@wilentz
<pbedard@washing
<tomontravel@yah
<winnbaggs @gmail
asmbucco <asmbu
<mmiller@weinerle
<cigie.information

<askconsumeraffai
Cc: OGIS <ogis@n
letters <letters@tre
"fox29.newsdesk” <
<gabrielle.gallagher
<trump@redcurve.c

Per the GRC deci
Senator Kyrillos ¢

I note the Sussex
record if the restri
US, NJ and NV C
the ceck box is O
public in recvieng
submit a separate

The GRC decsion

This matter was ir
Appellae cases th

The Appellate court noted the OPRA itselfSection 1A-5(b) instructing a government record may be purchased by any

person.

I suggest the GRC stop being so very corrupt and put my complaints

on its agenda Tho
of Attorney Ethcis

- Corrupt GRC and Sen Lesnial law firm Weiner Lenisak LLP and Courts E.G. SSX-C-21-15 Twp of Wantage v. Thomas Caggiano

ju‘ S e thomas caggiano <thomascaggiano@gmail.com>
RABI= o hecopplie O AN
and Sen Lesnial law firm Weiner Lenisak LLP and Courts E.G. SSX-C-
antage v. Thomas Caggiano -
thomascaggiano.com

thomascaggiano@gmail.com> Sat, Dec 17, 2016 at 12:05 AM
ailbox@njcourts.gov, ic_complaints <IC_Complaints @ic.fbi.gov>, administrator

tagetwp-nj.org>, sussex <sussex@sussexscd.org>, sussexdeputy <sussexdeputy@embargmail.com>,
haggerty @dolanlaw.com>, "bruce.solomon” <bruce.solomon@lps.state.nj.us>, "sencodey@nijleg.org"
rg>, sengill <sengill@njleg.org>, senlesniak <senlesniak@njleg.org>, senkyrillos

rg>, sensweeney <sensweeney@njleg.org>, AsmPrieto <AsmPrieto@njleg.org>, asmwisniewski
jleg.org>, sengordon <sengordon@nijleg.org>, senpennacchio <senpennacchio@njleg.org>, aswhuttle
g>, aswhandlin <aswhandlin@njleg.org>, lapclerk <lapclerk@greentwp.com>, vmaltese

com>, Paul Fishman <paul.fishman@usdoj.gov>, mary pawar <mfp614@optoniine.net>, Paul Bedard
onexaminer.com>, pbridges @recordcourier.com, NH GOP <info@nhgop.org>, tomontravel

o.com>, "William E. Hinkes" <william.hinkes @embargmail.com>, Winn Baggs

com>, “william.ziff" <william.ziff@judiciary.state.nj.us>, asmgreenwald <asmgreenwald@njleg.org>,
co@njleg.org>, senbucco <senbucco@njleg.org>, mmiceli <mmiceli@weinedesniak.com>, mmiller
niak.com>, media <media@iowagop.org>, media <media@omb.eop.gov>, "cigie.information”
cigie.gov>, askdoj <askdoj@usdoj.gov>, "askconsumeraffairs @ips.state.nj.us"

@lps.state.nj.us>, arcadiaglenncourt <arcadiaglenncourt@outlook.com>, arcadiaglen@hotmail.cpm
ra.gov>, "OIP.IR Staff” <OIP.IR.Staff@usdoj.gov>, "Ragonese, Larry” <lragonese@co.morris.nj.us>,
tonian.com>, letters <letters@latimes.com>, NewsTips <News Tips @kyw1060info.com=>,
fox29.newsdesk@foxtv.com>, newsletter <newsletter@centraljersey.com>, "Gallagher, Gabrielle"
@dca.state.nj.us>, "investigations@washpost.com" <investigations@washpost.com>, trump

om>, TrentonEthicsBoard@trentonnj.org
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sion on Nov 15, 2016 Complaint No. 2015-93 Scheeler v Burlington Twp NO non-citizen per State 55‘5”
a nget any Govt Record via OPRA. >

€3
County Prosecutor in a public letter stated any member of the Public ca nobtain aa coopy of a govt %
ctions o=in OPRA do not prevent it. I aiso not Common Law right fo access if one has standing is a 55

onsitutional civil right ignroed by the Office of Gov and every municipality | have submitted same as
N the model form shown by the GRC but many municipalities do NOT use teh model! form so the

the from do NOT have the box to be checked adn most would probable be naware they would ahve to
letter with the muncipal forms that do NOT comply with the model form

contradictios the GRC own response in FAQ as the GRC states anyone can ssubmit an ORA requst

fact settled in three Appellate divsion cases A-1762, A-2507 and A-2518 in 2010 and in more recent
at state anyone can submit an OPRA request.

g/ G Seerey

mas Caggiano v. Twp of Wanage on tis agenda for months the GRC and the corrupt State of NJ Office
have protected Senator Weiner Lesniaf@ law frim as havethe orrupt Moris County Proscutor adn local

police as ell as the corrupt U.S. Attorney for District of NJ Paul Fishman, the FBI in Las Vegas, NV, the U.s. attomey

Lynch, the US Tre
employees from ¢
repalcment.

How corrupt is NJ
Caggiano

| know no katherin

asury and NJ Treasury, NJ Comtroller / Inspector Geneal and dozens of othr corrupt govt offcials adn
cast to coast as shown on my ifeld court paper to the corrupt Judge Hasnbury PJ CH who retired

well attached in Judge Thomas Manahan PJSC court order agaisnt Thomas Caggiano and katherine

2l 17/

e Caggiano my wife's name is Kathryn Caggiano

w0/ ?ui=2&ik=6246217e488vi 119
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- Corrupt GRC and Sen Lesnial law firm Weiner Lenisak LLP and Courts E.G. SSX-C-21-15 Twp of Wantage v. Thomas Caggiano

Per the Morris colnty Superior Court this court roder does NOT EXIST but it ws sent to every municipa lcourt in Sussex

and Morris County

I hs NO Docket number.

Neither | nor my wife kathryn were ver notifed it existed sso much for due process

If one reads it the

corrupt Superior Court jdge ORDERS every municipa Icourt jdgue NOmunicipa ljduge is allowed to

ahve a proabale guse hareing even on a quasi-criminl charge which is soley in the municipa Icourt eve nfro a trial.
He admits he never even read Praoble Casue Affidvits field under oath band dismisss=es hem all

adn in his note ignores due process by staing he is KING as | avhe no stadning to apepal his unilateral decsion

How did | even fin

Well my freind An

d out abut this court roder with no docket number?

n Shridan was teh corut administrator in the corrupt Netcong court and when | field another one as its

corrupt jduge buried my Afdivat with teh corrupt PMJC Zinna she showed me a copy. She could no longer hadnle the

corrutpion adn ret

red on disabilkity. So di the fomer 1st Asssiantant prsoecutor for the corrupt David Weaver after he

recusd himseif and so did a detective | met in their grand jury room on High St, Newton, NJ he retired on disability.

Richard Stewart teh town administrator for Stanhope, Sussex County After he reported the corrpuption to teh FBI and

State Palice both
20 chages field ag
before is corrupt J
Hampti=on adn ng
Trenton, borough

corrupt of course and attemted to get me into Sanhope's municipa lcourt so | couldsee the morethen

aisnt me by Stanhope offcials adn employees as NONE of teh cases had any Probable casue hering
duge Mulhern JMC who was the corrupt magistrate in Stanope, towsnhip of Stillwate, Towsnhip of
w Town of Newton and Towsnhip of Green all corrpt of course like the City of Newark, the /city of

of Stanhope, frankfort towsnhip and Stanhope's courts every one prorected b yte ACJC adn the

morethen 20 complaitn subtted to the OAE every corrupt govt attorney were prortected of course.

Even the ACJC h
nor does any lcoa
the State of NJ S
managers to get n
anther uselss pieg

s0 Senator Kyrillol
One can not even
Citzen yiou must 1

NJ for years

You could not get
Sen Kyrilios you g

ad t odmit 5 Jduges | referred to ti violated laws but apparently the corrupt Morris county prsoecutor
police perfrom their offcial duty so the useless letter from

irpem Court OAC municipa Idivison to the MDMs for Sussex, Morris adn Mercer County divsion
ne copies of my own court reords deneid me for over 5 years and to go to the Icoal police was just

e of paper

5 YOU are now infamous.

become a NJ Citzien if they are a nonOcitizen per Seantro Kyrillos postion becasu eto become a NJ
equest via OPRA a from rom teh DMV adn submit other ORPArequsts to prove uou have resdiened in

a copy of any accidnet reprot so anone noncitzen traveling on | 80 Or | 95 beware per the GRC and
ould NOT get a copy of an accidnet reprot nor copy of a death certificte if your spouse died in a car

accident or was kiiled. You could not get a copy of agednas even though OPMA states anyone can requst a copy of an

agenda i nadvcne
and | ahve court r

Sussex County sq

was illegally jailed
| can’;t get a copy

Count Sheriff for g
public meetings by

not attend any Op
my compalint is o
complaints were |
peroid. and more

forgive the typos.

o

Thomas Caggiano

Author and Publis

7088 Arcadia Gler

North Las Vegas,

702-586-6768

5 attachments

WETTRE.pdf
https://mail.google.com/mail 0/ 7ui=28&ik=62462f7c48&view=piSSemt

NOT per the GRC nor Seantor Lesniak nor Asm Buco why becsu they represent corrupt municipalites
bders issued by hasnbury PJ CH SSX-C-1-13 consoldated | am not allowed to enter any Structgure in
I can't be put in jail agaisnt ilegally and suffer boidly harm hen my prescribed drugs are denied me. |
for 85 days. | can't ge a copy of my own deeds on 10 East Drive, Stanhope, NJ 07874

of any municipal prosecutor recod eve nmy own. | can't get a pet's lisnce nor cotnact the Sussex

ny reason nor the County tax asessor nor any county ofcial nor employee in writing nor attend open
any orgzanziations in he Sussex county annex. Per MER-C-1-02-07 GRC v Thomas Caggiano | can
en Public meeting byany organization tion in teh entire Dept of Community affairs building excep one if
n the agenda but teh GRC ash for 5 months refused to put my complaints on its agdna adn even if the
must have a state trooper present and | am not allowed to talk druing the Open Public discussion

had a stoke and m fingers do not wrok right on right hand

ner of FreedomNewsDigest.com
Court
NV 89084

ano.com/background, pdf
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] 6380K

j NVattorneygeneral. pdf

281K ‘1“’Uu ' .
4 MANAHANCOURTORDER. pdf . Oliae Wi imEdl U,y
78K ThomasCaggiano com
D™ Case Study Exposes
) CHRISTIE Tyranny ip Government
Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Sat, Dec 17, 2016 at 12:05 AM

To: thomascaggiano@gmail.com

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:

it ~d e i

liciary.state.nj.us

U] | F e
william.ziff@jyd ]

Technical details of permanent failure:
Google tried to deliver your message, but it was rejected by the server for the recipient domain judiciary.state.nj.us by
mx4. judiciary.statp.nj.us. [12.33.141.35].

The error that the jother server returned was:
552 5.3.4 message size limit exceeded at MAIL FROM

Thomas Caggiano
N 7086 Arcadia Glen Court
—--- Original messgage -~ North Las Vegas, NV 89084
(702) 586-6768

DKIM-Signature: y=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;
d=gmail.cont; s=20161025;
h=mime-version:from:date:mesSsage-id:subject:to:cc; -~
bh=TOGGt7f2ql0OxccTDSuoxRgR 47KHJNskJTSOWKwreM=;
b=jgq1njpijw(Q1Jz9U3zlgaj6mZ6BdtRAs pMSgcHISO2TX/cDNUUOdIok231dUVXRds
P3jvkeedbEYT/HFwoSBuHADABVK|S3u3Twwi2xE5sk XDNNRSZ0XKnX/56 1fXLId+IFx0
SOtAQJZY 7AWV 0cbfE3IK10JAqelOm 4K d4pV TIRy Zn/bc2/ZGrflkrdhs TZJj28+Cos
Ba/1JRezCarV/d788bfo3+9iUPaY/nif SINX9CWkitzB JHOB7u9fr6Jv6BtgbMHg2vjau
ZKvkrTmYvjywS8hy3+hsaWI59FLJSpSgxk GtOoAlGE
145hg== 8/
X-Google-DKiM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha2
d=1e100.net} s=20161025;
h=x-gm-message-state:mime-versi
bh=TOGGt7i2glOxccTDSuoxRqRIJ47KHIN
b=DgC6mHKVREj7nvuzPQ+F5tQs7605WA
Qx7znuzYMDKLXBrtCwXXDyA GwbDpi&
tOr+ ZOFqSxd/ifFKoZ/Ku9xniMT4Gv

YL /KJ7ZfpOUX5GN1bUMRLs GCCPSF6ivBJ
@4YaqYkj5XKLLXCbHEK1FI2+00saMM/0YfRIu
#6JQkSMxauFjRe+05Rh89FkEoepD2sj5Y 9sc

dtdmHtReY RF/rE fQinEcHOvtricechsH eoFmh1YexwvX
7UJ348mx5 v 7faeKMQQQBpgs 3AaEmM1ASrHOe21plZnDWagq5v
dxJQ== ey

X-Gm-Message-State: AlkVD ( SWEGB0oFaGN9xUOOs3lioxhbgQlZYEhoCFHPBpycaD/
CQEADNQIu48IcNRKUQalsfG 'D1WG8Q==

X-Received: by 10.200.43.1674ith SMTP id m36mr6324819qgtm. 117.1481961941266:

Sat, 17 Dec 2016/00:05:41 #4800 (PST)

MIME-Version: 1.0 /
Received: by 10.1R.174.#6 with HTTP; Sat, 17 Dec 2016 00:05:35 -0800 (PST)

From: thomas caggiangg<thomascag @gmail.com>

Date: Sat, 17 Dec 00:05:35 -0800

Message-1D: <CALZTd=fcGE5T8a-0soKcZ=jsz_+tU_7ukMLv4KgdFvKn4nQzOA@mail.gmail.com>

Subject: Corrupt GRC and Sen Lesnial law firm Weiner Lenisak LLP and Courts

E.G. 55X-C-21-15 Twp of Wantage v. Thomas Caggiano

To: CivilWebSites.Mailbox@njcourts.gov, ’

ic_complaints <IC_Complaints @ic.fbi.gov>, administrator <adminisirator@

e

htips://mail.google.com/mail//0/?ui=28ik=62462{7e4B8&view=pi &R oY ) s FH=1858500D0 39

I
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LATHERINE CORTEZ M4

Ardvey Doiwls’

Thomas Cagy'a
7088 Arcadia Gl
North Las Veg

He Letior recony

Dear Mr Caggiang,

P wrstiny

To clear
jurisgiction over

STATE OF NEVADA
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

555 East Washington Ave | Sute 3800
Las Vegas Newada 86101

LT wELTE G BUNSG

BN b e i G D R T

f om - GREGORY 8 SWITH
(] 't
Octaber 10, 2013 9-”"?00.@,,,

gied
n Court .
-Nv ssoae  hitp://thomascaggiano.com/NVattorneygeneral. pdf
e

h H’f // mammmggianmom/%s &L}Eé“f’{" e Nob W{; Yy
K M resporse 1o your letter received in this office.

up any confusion the Nevada Attorney General's Office does rot have legal
your concems. Thig effice represents the State of Nevada or any officer board,

COmMSSIan, appointee or department of the State. Nevada law prohibits anyone from this office

from rendenng
assigned agend
advice, opinions

lega!l assistance, legal adwvice andior representing anyone other than ouwr
ies. boards and/or commissions. Therefore, we are unabie to provide legal
and/or interpret Nevada iaw for private citzens

Shou's you wsh 1o contact a pnvate atlorney regarding this matter, the State Bar of

Navada spunso
{702 382-0504,

The folic
sempiaing

FEI Juns

Tte 18, USC.

s the Nevada Lawyer Referral and Information Service anc can be reached at
or tol free in Nevada at (800] 788-5747

Wit agency may have he authority and junsdicton 10 assist you an your
Federat Bureau of Investigations
1787 West Lake Mead Bivd
Las Vegas, NV B9106
{702) 385-1281
Hichion includes many of the 1opics you touched on, ingiuding:

Gection 241

Cerspracy Aganst Rights

Tris statuie ma
or ntirmcate an
sght or privile
secause of s
persens 1o go i
prewen! or hinde

ToVipsone (02480 3420 o Fay TOSABE-ITER « waw oy e gov « Eeenan aginfoilas ov ge

es i uniawiul for two or more persons (0 conspire to Injure, oppress. threaten,
person of any state. temlory or district i the free exercise or enjoyment of any
securad o hinvher by the Constitution or the aws of the United States, {or
or having exercised the same) it further makes it unlawful for two or more
n disguise on the highway of on the premses of another wath the intent to
- riafher free exercise o sjayment of any nghts s secured.




Purushmen? varie
or it such acts §r

attempt 1o oo

Tl 18 USC
Lonspitacy AQa

Thik statule mas
of wilirifale Bny
»wg?‘ﬁ: T g—fﬂéﬂ

s

pecause of hisihe

persons 1o go ¢
prévent o hinde

Purishment vanps

s B otk acts
atternpl to compy
impnsonea for a

Tie 18 USC,
gy vaton of B

Tese statde 1

1 . BN irnn

Thes law furthes
custom o wiliful

ot penaies, than
an alen or by rod

s Lrvser TLOM
e bounds o lin

of e Tpefud AUl
‘woser ot any law|

o

e "ﬁ:
o gt o the pel
asforoament o
customs

Punishment vaies

resuily or f sug

WEBDON, eNXpIOsiyes
results or f auch

an attempt 10
itle or IRPISC

g

o
gk

ThedZ USC..

Makes ¢ yniawnt
paters or prachh
US ipws This
Deoarment of Jy

& f;a;m @ tine or imprsonment of up 10 1en years or poth, and # death resyus
wiude kidnapping of an attempt to kidnap, aggravaled sexual abuse or an

' Pt aggravated sexual ause or an attempt to kill, shai be fined under this e o

vy torm of years. or for e, o may be sentenced 1o deatn

Sectan 241
inst Rigms

88 1 unidwtul ‘of two or more persons to conspre to inure cpRress. tireaten
pRrsGn of any state terntory of district i the free exercise or enoyment of any
secured 0 hmiher by the Conslitution or the laws of the Uniteg States. (or
o having exercisec the same) [t further makes it unlawfui for two o more
disguise on the nighway or on the premises of another with the vent to
nisfher free exercise or enoyment of any ngh's so secured.

 from @ fine or imprisonment of up 1o ten years or botn, and if death results
nciuoe keinappiog of an attempt 1o kdnap. aggravaled sesual abuse o an

Tt aggravated sexual abuse or an attempt to kil shat be fineg under this title o7

y term of years or forlite. o 'ray be sentenced 1o death

Becton 242
ights Under Color of Law

une for any person acting under color of aw. statute. oronance.

naKes 1t 8 or
egulation, or mtmm to wilttully depnive or cause 10 be depnved from any person those rights

nunities secured o protected by the Constluton and iaws of the U S,

profibits @ person aching under color of law, statule ordmance reguiaton or
¢ subyect or cause 1o be subected any person o dfferent punishments, pans.
thise prescnbed for punishment of ctizens on account of such person beng
n of fus/her color or race

rof any law” include acls not only done by federal state or iocal ofioials within
uts of ther lawfll suthorty DUt a'se asts done withow! and beyond the bounds
honty, provided that m order for uniawtul acts of any offical 10 be done under
" the unlavsul acts must be done whie such official s purponting or pretending
formance of haher official duties This gefwrition inciudes, in adddion o law

cals, ndneduas such as Mayors, Councd persons. Judges, Numsing Home
gcurly Guards etc persons who are tound by laws statules orginances or

fram a fine or imprisenrment of up 1o one year, or both, and it bodily wryury
acts include the use. altermpled use. or threatenad use of a dangercus
s or fire shali be fmed or mprsoned up 10 ten years or both, ang  death
acts :nciyde kdpapping or an attempt to Kidnap  agpravated sexual anuse o
merst aggravated sexual abuse or an attempt 10 kil shal! be fined under this
d for any term of years or for te or both or may be sentenced (o death

Bection 14141

for state or 'ocal law enforcement agences 1o allow officers to engage n 3
e of conduct that deprves persons of nghts protected by the Constitution or
Imw commonly referred 1o s the Poice Misconduct Statule goes the
shce authonty 10 seek owil remedies 1 cases where law enforcemeant agences




have policies of
awrected agans|

ewlack of supe
slack of justifi

aCitizen comp

tinder Titlie 42 U S.C  Section 1997, the Department of Justice has the ability to initiate civit
actions agaiﬁigemai hospitais, retardation facilities, jails. prisons. nursing homes, and juvenile

gatention facilite
of institutionaliz

practices that foster a pattemn of misconduct by employees. This achon is
an agency. not against individual officers The types of issues which may
mnitiate a pattern and practice investigation inciude:

fion or reporting by officers on incidents invoiving the use of force,
slack of, or improper tralming of, officers; and
int processes that treat complanants as adversaries

§ when there are aliegations of systemic derivations of the constifutional nights
d persons

t hope yqu find the above-referenced information usefut,

Sincerely,

CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO

Attormey General

By __{ _
i, Judd
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SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
PREPARED BY THE COURT

LAW DIVISION — CRIMINAL PART
COUNI‘IE{%OF MORRIS AND SUSSEX

Z
Oy, F .
IN THE MATTEROF . 1PY ,M,,D’U ?@@,@@ 5
MUNICIPAL COURT - Lo’\“’) 6 ol i | ) %?Az '8 Zmﬂ%t §
’ ‘ ; Tt ¥, RSO, A )
COMPLAINTS OF L ‘ 4{1 r;t\ﬂi' 7 B mm&’“m“ i
: Poc o pa® (R LOERITY CORTTNGRYT %
THOMAS CAGGIANO - 5™ orbER%, :
1 il ol
_ S T 7\)0 Docleet &
W THIS MATTER being opened by the Court on its own Motion on the numerous
L
t\ Affidavits of Probable Cause filed by compiaintant in various Municipal Courts in Morris
P
qQ and Syssex Counties as referenced in the Court’s Orders of January 7, 2609, April 29, 2009, =
£3
C\F April 30, 2009, and May 7, 2009, and the Court being advised that thereafter further 7
<D
©
g Affidayits of Probable Cause having been filed in the Towns of Morristown and Newton %_53‘
&
§ which pre presently pending review naming numerous government officials, including the ?%
<
i\j Sussex County Prosecutor and Municipal and Superior Court T udges, among others; %
IT IS ON THIS 18" day of March, 2010,
ORDERED that all complaints filed in the Municipal Courts in Morris and Sussex
Countigs by Thomas Caggiano and/or Katherine é-ztggi a_n_o_téa to and inc!udi‘ngml\'darch 178, |
2010, are dismissed. / Mbﬁ ~
S o |j13 Mza,jé, |
4 /
Ssx-clagy  SPELS
S——
i P P N
4. Hon. Thomas V. Manahan, P.J. Cr.
TeTAL <,.>Jhm,0’ffﬂ/
See atf;

ached Statement of Reasons : ’\, .
't 1gui by ol | PRGOS D s
2 Lg’iﬂ c7. AL )c)O po’{'bé_g 0}
Pe

OXe s pibp, bt Mz coples A
AT oW P CoarT 2 EFcops o

DPerz,, ST/




STATEMENT OF REASONS

In furtherance of the Court’s order of May 19, 2009 (attached), and pursuant to New

Jersey Court Rule 7:2-2(a)(1), the Court has reviewed the affidavits of probable cause filed

and hs determined that no probable cause exists to issue a warrant or a summons. The Court
finds that the affidavits lack a showing a probable cause (o believe that the offenses alleged
were committed and that the numerous defendants committed any offense, The pleadings,
even given a liberal interpretation, do not support a claim of any of the criminal charges
-whichare sought to-be Iodged.
The Court notes that the complaintant would have no standing to file an appeal of this

Court’s determination. See State v. McGrane, 2010 N.J. Super. Unpub. LEXIS 512 (March

3 )

fa)

10} (holding that a private citizen, who is not authorized or designated to act on behalf
of the [State, would not have standing to appeal the dismissal of his complaints). A copy of

this opinion is attached hereto.

s s¢
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2 5-cv-08Y80  mmmmc
iy

ot Coprutt ..

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

xﬁ@
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Ul c iD=

TOWNS

¥4
&

THOMA

piaintiff

appeari

after he

cause g

Serve g

e

seeking access to governmental records under the Open Public Records Act, N.J.S.A. 47:1A-
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THIS MATTER having come before the Court for trial on September 14, 2016; L
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being represented by Weiner Lesniak, LLP (Steven R. Tombalakian, Esq.

ng); and defendant pro se, THOMAS CAGGIANO failing to appear; and the Court,
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1. Defendant, as a resident of Nevada and not a citizen of New Jersey, may not
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TT IS on this 20t day of September, 2016;

ORDERED, as follows:
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2 The Township of Wantage, in its discretion, may respond to requests for

————

ment records by defendant provided, however, such requests are made on forms

ed by the Government Records Administration for such purpose and which clearly
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1.1, et geq. Documents submitted by defendant are not “government documents.” All such
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requestg shall be submitted by mail. No such requests may be presented via e-mail. \/[r—/‘A 754
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The Court has served a copy of this order upon the parties to this action. P el
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